

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 624

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “prohibiting” in line 5 down through “bird;” in line 7; and in line 10, strike “defining certain terms” and substitute “prohibiting a person from arranging or conducting a certain fight”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, strike beginning with “(1)” in line 26 down through “(B)” in line 33.

On page 3, strike beginning with “POSSESS” in line 3 down through “(4)” in line 4; in line 6, strike “(5)” and substitute “(4)”; in line 8, strike the brackets; in the same line, strike “(C)”; strike beginning with “(1)” in line 15 down through “(B)” in line 29; and in line 32, strike “POSSESS AN IMPLEMENT OF COCKFIGHTING;”.

On page 4, in line 1, strike “(3)”; in lines 3 and 5, strike “(4)” and “(5)”, respectively, and substitute “(3)” and “(4)”, respectively; in line 8, strike the brackets; and in the same line, strike “(C)”.